MALAYSIA

PHONE: 6-03-8778 4106 Email ais@caam.gov.my URL: aip.caam.gov.my CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY OF MALAYSIA AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICES AIR TRAFFIC CONTROL TOWER (TOWER WEST) JALAN KLIA 2/4,

64000 KLIA, SELANGOR DARUL EHSAN MALAYSIA. AIRAC AIP SUP 38/25

Effective Date: 07 AUG 2025 to 08 FEB 2026 Publication Date: 26 JUN 2025

KUCHING INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (WBGG) RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT UNSERVICEABLE

1 INTRODUCTION

- 1.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement is to inform all concerned about the unserviceability of the runway guard lights for TWY A2 due to maintenance works.
- 1.2 Pilots are advised to exercise caution when taxing on the taxiways.

2 CONTACTS

2.1 Any information and queries to contact:

Name: Rafidah Bt Mohd Sharkawi

Designated: Senior Executive Engineer, MASB Kuching

Telephone No.: +6013 - 8121950

Email: rafidah@malaysiaairports.com.my

3 VALIDITY

3.1 This AIRAC AIP Supplement will remain in force until **8th February 2026**. Any updates, changes and cancellation of this AIRAC AIP supplement will be notified through NOTAM.